APRIL 26, 2023 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

WENDELL BROWN, D/B/A W. BROWN CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of WENDELL BROWN, d/b/a W. BROWN CONSTRUCTION is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against WENDELL BROWN, d/b/a W. BROWN CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. WENDELL BROWN, d/b/a W. BROWN CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

EDDIE ONEAL, D/B/A ELO ENTERPRISES

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that EDDIE ONEAL, d/b/a ELO ENTERPRISES shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 60 days of activity for a total of \$24,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. This penalty shall be reduced to \$200 if EDDIE ONEAL, d/b/a ELO ENTERPRISES pays Denesha Williams back \$24,000 within 60 days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against EDDIE ONEAL, d/b/a ELO ENTERPRISES to prevent them from performing work in violation. EDDIE ONEAL, d/b/a ELO ENTERPRISES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ACS CONTRACTORS LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ACS CONTRACTORS LLC is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ACS CONTRACTORS LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. ACS CONTRACTORS LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

CAVALRY SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC, D/B/A APOLLO ENERGY

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of CAVALRY SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC, d/b/a APOLLO ENERGY is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CAVALRY SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC, d/b/a APOLLO ENERGY to prevent them from performing work in violation. CAVALRY SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC, d/b/a APOLLO ENERGY shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

A & K QUALITY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of A & K QUALITY CONSTRUCTION, INC. is revoked for misconduct. However, that revocation is suspended provided the judgment obtained by the homeowner is satisfied within 12 months. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

J & J HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of J & J HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against J & J HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. J & J HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

TAYLOR D. PRATT, D/B/A PRATT CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of TAYLOR D. PRATT, d/b/a PRATT CONSTRUCTION is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against TAYLOR D. PRATT, d/b/a PRATT CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. TAYLOR D. PRATT, d/b/a PRATT CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors

Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

51590 EZ CONTRACTING LLC DBA - EZ ROOFING \$200.00 and a response to the complaint

14717 MIKE HARRIS DBA - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION \$8,400 reduced to \$300 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed 52385 JASON SMITH DBA - ELITE CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS \$6,400.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment; pay penalty as agreed

52390 CHRISTOPHER GONZALES DBA - GONZALES & SONS, LLC \$30,000.00 reduced to \$1,000.00 no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed

52325 NOMADS ENTERPRISES, LLC DBA - NOMADS ROOFING \$18,000 reduced to \$400 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed 31192 NORWOOD GROUP, LLC \$2,000.00

46742 ARKANSAS ELITE ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION LLC \$2,800.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further vioations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed